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"ruhrgas" FIS World Cup Ski-Jumping
28th World Cup Competition SKIFLYING

Planica

p r e s e n t e d     b y Ski-Flying Individual K185

Start List  1st Round  

SUN 23 MAR 2003

Trial Round:  09:00
1st Round:  10:00

Jury / Competition Management Judges Hill Data
Race Director Hofer Walter FIS

Technical Delegate Palsrud Bertil NOR
Chief of Competition Gorisek Janez SLO
Assistant TD Salvi Franck FRA

Assistant RD Tepes Miran FIS

A Glawischnig Heinz AUT

B Benedik Branko SLO
C Gunka Ryszard POL
D Patzina Wolfgang GER

E Normann Sigbjoern NOR

K-Point: 185 m

Meter Value: 1.2 Points/m
Jury Distance: 215 m

Bib Name
Club

Nat
Personal Best

WC
Points
Rank

PM
CHF
Rank

Trial
Speed Distance Gate
[km/h] [m]

1st Round
Speed Distance Points Rank
[km/h] [m]

1
Benkovic Rok
SC Menges

SLO
Planica 03 208.5 m

73
43.

1000
37.

2
Neumayer Michael
SK Berchtesgaden

GER
Planica 03 193.0 m

87
38.

3
Ingebrigtsen Tommy
Byaasen IL

NOR
Planica 01 219.5 m

137
36.

8000
24.

4
Funaki Kazuyoshi
FIT

JPN
Planica 99 206.5 m

165
32.

4000
32.

5
Spaeth Georg
SC Oberstdorf

GER
Oberstdorf 01 196.0 m

169
31.

3500
33.

6
Cecon Roberto
G.S. Fiamme Gialle

ITA
Planica 03 207.5 m

174
30.

3202
34.

7
Ammann Simon
RG Churfirsten

SUI
Planica 02 218.0 m

191
29.

5000
31.

8
Stensrud Henning
Hurdal IL

NOR
Planica 03 212.5 m

199
28.

5468
30.

9
Schwarzenberger R.
TSU St. Veit

AUT
Oberstdorf 01 202.0 m

209
27.

7000
26.

10
Janda Jakub
Dukla Frenstat

CZE
Planica 03 209.0 m

212
26.

7000
26.

11
Bystoel Lars
IL Eldar

NOR
Planica 03 202.0 m

222
25.

7972
25.

12
Lindstroem Veli-Matti
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
Planica 03 225.5 m

250
23.

13000
21.

13
Morgenstern Thomas
SV Villach

AUT
Planica 03 215.0 m

353
21.

34500
16.

14
Kiuru Tami
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
Planica 03 216.5 m

354
20.

23000
19.

15
Kranjec Robert
Triglav Kranj

SLO
Planica 02 222.5 m

391
19.

21879
20.

16
Zonta Peter
SK Dolomiti Ljubljana

SLO
Planica 02 188.5 m

410
18.

7000
26.

17
Nagiller Christian
SV  Raika Natters-Bergisel

AUT
Kulm 03 203.0 m

420
17.

57468
10.

18
Uhrmann Michael
WSV-DJK Rastbuechl

GER
Planica 03 209.0 m

494
16.

31500
17.

19
Kofler Andreas
SV Raika Natters-Bergisel

AUT
Planica 03 200.0 m

504
15.

30500
18.
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20
Romoeren Bjoern Einar
Hosle IL

NOR
Planica 03 217.0 m

505
14.

45000
13.

21
Kasai Noriaki
Tsuchiya Home

JPN
Planica 99 214.0 m

512
13.

45696
12.

22
Miyahira Hideharu
Mizuno

JPN
Planica 02 213.5 m

579
11.

40349
14.

23
Hautamaeki Matti
Puijon Hiihtoseura

FIN
Planica 03 228.5 m

697
10.

92274
7.

24
Ljoekelsoey Roar
Orkdal IL

NOR
Planica 03 221.5 m

733
9.

50500
11.

25
Peterka Primoz
SK Triglav Kranj

SLO
Planica 00 212.0 m

799
7.

75771
9.

26
Hoellwarth Martin
SC Mayrhofen

AUT
Planica 00 212.0 m

909
6.

109333
6.

27
Liegl Florian
SV Raika Natters-Bergisel

AUT
Planica 03 213.5 m

957
5.

114008
3.

28
Ahonen Janne
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
Planica 03 213.0 m

1002
4.

113835
4.

29
Widhoelzl Andreas
SC Fieberbrunn

AUT
Planica 00 221.0 m

1016
3.

111849
5.

30
Hannawald Sven
SC Hinterzarten

GER
Planica 02 220.0 m

1155
2.

202696
1.

31
Malysz Adam
KS Wisla Ustronianka

POL
Planica 03 225.0 m

1307
1.

149500
2.

Legend
WC World Cup PM Prize Money
Assistant TD Assistant Technical Delegate Assistant RD Assistant Race Director
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